45th Washington's Birthday Marathon
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DCRRC continued an important area running tradition by holding one of the oldest marathonsin the
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45th Washington's Birthday Marathon

country in brisk conditions.

Greenbelt, MD
Sunday, February 19, 2006
Conducted by DC Road Runners Club

The overall winner was Rainer Kock, who travelled from Germany to run, and Sarah Morrissey, from

Leesburg. Top masters were John Anderson (2:58:54) and Monika Bachmann (4:00:10).
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Male

[N

Finishers

Rai ner Koch
John Ander son
Paul Chasen
Mar k Engel bert
Scott Herrick
Benjamn Waite
Jeff Symmes

Rob Wi dnan

Tom Mat her
Steve Cottrel

Ri ck Mtchel
Vassili B. Triantos
Mark Crisman
Kev Hawn

Har| and Peel | e
Davi d Wi ss
Edwar d Cacci apaglia
Kirk Gordon
Prasad CGerard
Jay Jacob W nd
Joe Hanl e

Dane Rauschenberg
Julian Coul ter
Jason Duel ge
Jesse Leitner
Ronni e Wong

St eve Core
Howar d Sar gent
Ti m Coul son
Robert Toonke
Ji m Hart mana
Jay Frankenfield
Ti mot hy May
John Barry
Jesse Ritz

Bum Lee

Scott Bal dwi n
M ke Caslin
Mar k O Shaughnessy
Dal e Jor dan
Kel |y McCrei ght
M ke Gangwer
Jude Cooney
Davi d Powel |
Kei t h Hosman

Ri chard Johnson
Ham | ton Tyl er
GQuy Del a Rosa
David Brienza
Lai -Luo Lin

Bob Cox

Di ck Hipp

Davi d Wi ss
Davi d Bouchard
David H. Harrel

M
(43M
(24M
(23M

Dettel bach GER

Vi enna VA
Ti noni um MD
Wl lianmsburg VA
New Yor k NY

Arlington VA
Centreville VA
Kut zt own PA
Al exandri a VA
Landenberg PA
Clarksville MDD
Rockvil |l e MD

Ft Meade VD
Spring Grove PA
Leesburg VA
Washi ngt on DC
Rest on VA

MtchellvilleMD
St Leonard MD
Arlington VA
Col unbi a
Arlington
Pot onmac
Rockville
Col unbi a
Bal ti nore
Dougl asvill e
Washi ngt on
Rockville
Arlington
Uppr M br
Leesburg

Col unbi a
Bal ti nore
Hyattsville
McLean

Rest on

Round Hi Il
Fort Wayne
Bal dwi n
Franklin

Al ma

W | kes-Barre PA
Arlington VA
Dale City VA
Ortanna PA
MIllersville MD
Moor est own NJ
Arlington VA
Silver SpringhD
Lort on VA
Lewes DE
Cor ni ng NY
Bl ackwood NJ
Chevy Chase MDD
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:09:40 18/ 31
:09:48 19/ 31
:10:23 20/ 31
:10:28 14/ 36
:11: 08 12/ 17
:11: 09 13/ 17
:12: 01 3/ 10
:12:26 15/ 36
:12:52 16/ 36
:13:46 21/ 31
:19:49 14/ 17
:20: 06 22/ 31
:22:17 17/ 36
:22:27 18/ 36
:22:42 23/ 31
:25:05 19/ 36
:25:12 20/ 36
:27:16 24/ 31
:27:57 21/ 36
:29:05 12/ 17
:29:06 25/ 31
:29:25 26/ 31
:29:30 22/ 36
:29:54 27/ 31
:32:40 13/ 17
:32:51 14/ 17
:36:05 15/ 17
:36:50 23/ 36
:39:30 15/ 17

: 16/ 17
:42:39 24/ 36
144:21 17/ 17
1 45: 42 4/ 10
:46: 18 25/ 36
147:26 26/ 36
:51:44 28/ 31
:51:45 27/ 36
:51:49 28/ 36
:51:49 29/ 36
:52: 50 5/ 10
:55:19 30/ 36
:00: 04 31/ 36
:01:41 32/ 36
:03: 35 6/ 10
:03:50 33/ 36
:08:17 34/ 36

56 Thomas dine
57 J. Dewar

58 Thomas C. Triunph
59 John McGough
60 Bruce Si bl ey
61 Adam Reeder

62 Binito Vazquez
63 Jeff Reeder

64 Eugene Fritzel
65 Bruce Hal pin
66 John Mead

67 CGeoffrey Baker
68 Philip Holt

69 M ke Davi s

70 Dougl as Vaughan
71 Youchun Yao
72 Bob Ring

73 Troy Marvin

74 Corby Myers

75 Al ex Mrkow
76 Steven Flora
77 Bill Gentry

78 David T. Wiite
79 Gordon Linn

(40M d enwood VD
(43M) G oucester ONT
(47M Mountain Lks NJ
(53M Newar k
(23M Vi nel and
(27M Washi ngton
(66M Laur el
(52M Mercersburg
(55M Lutherville
(49M Ashburn
(29M Washi ngt on
(47M Ellicott CtyM
(51M Chantilly VA
(58M Union Bridge M
(47M) Mountain LakeNJ
(50M Centreville VA
(57M Harrisonburg VA
(43M) Greenbelt VD
(52M Carlisle PA
(37M Bet hesda VD
(48M Dayton VA
(44M) G ottoes VA
(50M Pel ham AL
(41M Wl dorf VD
80 Janes Coetschi us (33M Frederick VD
81 Davi d Cheek (30M Arlington VA
82 Hubert Huang (25M Pittsburgh PA
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83 Ed Downey 52M) Mandeville

84 Davi d Vardenas 38M Washi ngt on

85 Madj i nbaye Nande 24M) Bet hesda

86 John Curl ey 57M Annapolis

87 Patrick Mller 29M Vi nel and

88 Greg Chaconas 60M Washi ngt on

89 Tom Si nonds 51M Leesburg

90 Hiroki I|wahashi 52M Fairfax

91 Peter Way 49M) Towson

92 Harry E. CGood 55M Onings MIls

93 Charlie Muskin 56M Annapolis

94 WIllian Myers 56M Ganbrills

95 Louis F. Jones 61M Springfield

96 John A. Price 51M Virginia Bch

97 Mar k Zi mrer mann 53M Kensi ngton

98 Larry T. Key 58M Frederick

99 Cris Pond 61M Ri chnond VA
100 Keith Wited 53M Alexandria VA
101 Phil Hesser 54M Rockville VD
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102 Brian Fill man 47M) Leesburg VA 5:11:03 29/ 31
103 Paul New on 36M QCakton VA 5:12:51 16/ 17
104 Ronal d Bowmran 56M Annapolis MD 5:14:15 35/ 36
105 Steve Stal os 55M Hanpt on VA 5:14:45 36/ 36
106 Thomas Stack 46M) Greenville DE 5:23:04 30/ 31
107 Bill Rex 66M Geneva IL 28:24 7/ 10
108 David P. Kenny 70M East MbdrichesNY 30: 23 1/ 3
109 David Holl and (62M Al exandria VA 34:00 8/ 10
110 M chael Nostrand (47M Fairfax Sta VA 34:58 31/ 31
111 Eugene Bruckert (70M Arlington HsIL 43: 47 2/ 3
112 Donal d Tayl or (75M Hedgesville W 44: 40 3/ 3
113 Denni s Sluga (61M El mhur st IL 52:18 9/ 10
114 Justin Durst (35M Burke VA 54:37 17/ 17

115 Edward M chael Lipski (61M Cunberl and VD
Female Finishers

1 Sarah Six Mrrissey (37F) Leesburg VA 3:28:33 1/ 6
2 Keelin Lori Isenhower (28F) Alexandria VA 3:32:30 1/ 10
3 Caro Shull (32F) Arlingotn VA 3:43:21 2/ 6
4 Maria M Vasile (27F) Mel bour ne FL 3:49:06 2/ 10
5 Selina Cooney (21F) W/ kes-Barre PA 3:56: 39 3/ 10
6 Laura Pornmann (36F) Burke VA 3:56:48 3/ 6
7 Moni ka Bachmann (40F) The Pl ains VA 4:00: 10 1/ 8
8 Melinda Kuritzky (21F) State Coll egePA 4:02:54 4/ 10
9 Shannon Kokol us (22F) State CollegePA 4:02:55 5/ 10
10 Talia Moyher (19F) Washi ngton DC 4:06:24 1/ 2
11 Manuel a Carval ho (51F) Washi ngton DC 4:14:31 1/ 5
12 Brittany Vitello (19F) W nchester MA  4:20: 32 2/ 2
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Deborah L. MGee
Lynne M I I hol | and
Rebecca G ef er
Shar | ene Deskins
Sar ah Hanson
Panel a Col eman
Jenni fer Stewart
Kat hy Ryan

Cl audia Wl fe

Li sa Spence

Ruth Martin

Any L. Baskette
Faye Hawn

Rut h Jerone

Joan W/ son
Tanmy Massi e

Mel i ssa Gottlieb
Hel en Honeywel |
Mar ga Gor don

Ver oni ca Commock

Age Groups

19
1
20-
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& UNDER MEN
Jesse Ritz

29 MEN

Rai ner Koch
Paul Chasen
Mar k Engel bert
Scott Herrick
Benjamn Waite
Rob Wei dnan
Tom Mat her

Davi d Wi ss
Dane Rauschenberg
Davi d Brienza
Davi d Bouchard
Bruce Sibl ey
Adam Reeder
John Mead
Hubert Huang
Madj i mbaye Nande
Patrick Ml er
39 MEN

Har| and Peel | e
Julian Coul ter
Jason Duel ge
Jesse Leitner
Steve Core
Robert Toonkel
Jay Frankenfield
Scott Bal dwin
Kel Iy McCreight
Jude Cooney
Bob Cox

Al ex M rkow
James Goet schi us
Davi d Cheek
Davi d Var denas
Paul Newt on
Justin Durst
49 MEN

John Ander son
Jeff Symmes
Rick Mtchell
Mark Crisman
Kev Hawn
Prasad Gerard
Joe Hanl e
Howar d Sar gent
Ti m Coul son

Ji m Hart mana
Ti not hy May
John Barry

M ke Caslin

Frdrcksbrg
Spot syl vani a
New Yor k
Seabr ook

Bal ti nore
Washi ngt on
Washi ngt on
Port | and
Arlington
Houst on

Bet hesda
Washi ngt on
Spring G ove
Wal dor f
Jersey City
Gai t hersburg
Ger mant own
Rest on

War wi ck
Center ValleyPA
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Hyattsville MD

Dettel bach GER

Ti noni um VD
W Ilianmsburg VA
New Yor k NY
Arlington VA
Kut zt own PA

Al exandri a VA
Washi ngt on DC
Arlington VA
Arlington VA

Bl ackwood NJ
Vi nel and NJ
Washi ngt on DC
Washi ngt on DC
Pi ttsburgh PA
Bet hesda MD
Vi nel and NJ
Leesburg VA
Pot onmac VD
Rockville MD
Col unbi a MD
Dougl asvill e GA
Arlington VA
Leesburg VA
Rest on VA
Franklin TN
W | kes- Barre PA
Lorton VA
Bet hesda VD

Fr ederi ck MD
Arlington VA
Washi ngt on DC
Cakt on VA
Bur ke VA

Vi enna VA
Centreville VA
Clarksville
Ft Meade
Spring Grove
St Leonard
Col unbi a
Washi ngt on
Rockville
Uppr M br
Col unbi a

Bal ti nore
Round Hi Il
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Mar k O Shaughnessy
Ri chard Johnson
Ham | ton Tyl er

GQuy Del a Rosa
Thomas C i ne

J. Dewar
Thomas C. Triunph
Bruce Hal pin

Geof frey Baker
Dougl as Vaughan
Troy Marvin

St even Flora

Bill Gentry

Gordon Linn

Peter Way

Brian Fill man
Thomas St ack

M chael Nostrand
59 MEN

Steve Cottrell
Vassili B. Triantos
Edwar d Cacci apagli a
Kirk Gordon

Jay Jacob W nd
Ronni e Wong

Bum Lee

Dal e Jordan

M ke Gangwer

Davi d Powel |

Kei t h Hosman

Lai -Luo Lin

Davi d Wi ss

John McGough

Jeff Reeder

Eugene Fritzel
Philip Holt

M ke Davi s

Youchun Yao

Bob Ri ng

Corby Myers

David T. Wiite

Ed Downey

John Curl ey

Tom Si nonds

Hi r oki | wahashi
Harry E. Good
Charlie Miskin
WIllian Myers

John A Price

Mar kK Zi mrer mann
Larry T. Key

Keith Wited

Phi|l Hesser

Ronal d Bowmran

St eve Stal os

69 MEN

Di ck Hipp

David H Harrell

Bi nito Vazquez
Greg Chaconas
Louis F. Jones
Cris Pond

Bill Rex

Davi d Hol | and
Denni s Sl uga
Edward M chael
79 MEN

David P. Kenny
Eugene Bruckert
Donal d Tayl or
& UNDER WOVEN
Tal i a Moyher
Brittany Vitello

Li pski

46M
49M)
42M
42M)
40M
43M
47M
49M
47M
47M
43M)
48M
44M)
41M
49M)
47M
46M
47M

54M)
51M)
51M
50M)
56M)
59M)
50M)
53M)
53M)
53M)
51M)
57M
57M
53M)
52M)
55M)
51M
58M)
50M)
57M
52M)
50M
52M)
57M
51M
52M)
55M)
56M)
56M)
51M
53M)
58M)
53M)
54M)
56M)
55M)

66M
63M
66M)

60M)
61

61
66
(62M
(61M
(61M

(70M
(70M
(75M

(19F)
(19F)
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Fort Wayne I' N
Orrtanna PA
MIllersville MD
Moor est own NJ
d enwood MD
d oucester ONT
Mount ai n Lks NJ
Ashburn VA
Ellicott CityMD
Mount ai n LakeNJ
G eenbel t MD
Dayt on VA
G ottoes VA
Wl dor f VD
Towson VD
Leesburg VA
Geenville DE
Fairfax Sta VA

Landenberg PA
Rockville VD
Rest on VA
MtchellvilleMD
Arlington VA
Bal ti nore VD

McLean VA
Bal dwi n VD
Al ma M

Arlington VA
Dale Gty VA
Si | ver SpringhD
Cor ni ng NY
Newar k DE
Mercersburg PA
Lutherville MD
Chantilly VA
Uni on Bridge MD
Centreville VA
Harri sonburg VA
Carlisle PA
Pel ham AL
Mandevi |l | e LA
Annapol i s VD
Leesburg VA
Fai r f ax VA
Owings MIls MD
Annapol i s VD
Ganbrills VD
Virginia Bch VA
Kensi ngt on
Frederi ck
Al exandri a
Rockvill e
Annapol i s
Hanpt on

555585

Lewes

Chevy Chase
Laur el

Washi ngt on
Springfield
Ri chnond
Geneva

Al exandri a
El mhur st
Cunber | and
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East MorichesNY
Arlington HtslL
Hedgesville W

Washi ngt on DC
W nchest er MA
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29 WOVEN
Keelin Lori
Maria M Vasil e
Sel i na Cooney

Mel i nda Kuritzky
Shannon Kokol us
Rebecca G ef er
Sar ah Hanson
Jenni fer Stewart
Any L. Baskette
Hel en Honeywel |
39 WOVEN

Sarah Six Morrissey

Caro Shul |

Laura Por nmann
Rut h Jerone
Joan W/ son
Tanmy Massi e

49 WOVEN

Moni ka Bachnmann
Deborah L. MGee

Lynne M1 hol | and

Shar | ene Deskins
Panel a Col eman

Li sa Spence
Melissa Gottlieb
Ver oni ca Commock
59 WOVEN

Manuel a Car val ho
Claudia Wl fe
Ruth Martin

Faye Hawn

Mar ga Gor don

69 WOVEN

Kat hy Ryan

| senhower

(28F)
(27F)
(21F)
(21F)
(22F)
(23F)
(21F)
(27F)
(28F)
(29F)

(37F)
(32F)
(36F)
(37F)
(30F)
(34F)

(40F)
(47F)
(46F)
(41F)
(49F)
(49F)
(40F)
(41F)

(51F)
(54F)
(51F)
(51F)
(55F)

(64F)

Al exandri a VA
Mel bour ne FL
W | kes-Barre PA
State Col | egePA
State Col | egePA

New Yor k NY
Bal ti nore MD
Washi ngt on DC
Washi ngt on DC
Rest on VA
Leesburg VA
Arlingotn VA
Bur ke VA
Wal dor f VD

Jersey City NJ
Gai t hersburg MD

The Pl ai ns VA
Frdrcksbrg VA
Spot syl vani a VA
Seabr ook VD
Washi ngt on DC
Houst on X
Ger mant own VD

Center Vall eyPA

Washi ngt on DC
Arlington VA
Bet hesda VD
Spring Grove PA
War wi ck NY
Port | and R
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